
Albion (7-5-5, 4-3-1) -vs- Calvin (16-0-1, 7-0-1)
11/02/2022 at Grand Rapids (Zuidema Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 11/02/2022
Attendance: 132
Stadium: Zuidema Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Albion 0 1 1
Calvin 2 2 4

Albion 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Ross, Becca 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Edwards, Rayna 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 3 Askins, Colette 0 0 0 0 85
MID 10 Natschke, Quinn 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 11 Morris, Anna 1 1 1 0 90
MID 12 Loney, Megan 0 0 0 1 83
MID 14 Graham, Mckenna 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 15 Said, Anna 0 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Piontkowsky, Megan 2 0 0 0 71
FWD 19 Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn 3 2 0 0 67
DEF 33 Kasanic, Avery 1 1 0 0 85

Substitutes
MID 4 Smith, Nina 0 0 0 0 5
MID 6 Buchweitz, Olivia 0 0 0 0 12
MID 9 Crawford, Mia 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 13 Campbell, Avery 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 17 Miller, Lily 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 9 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Ross, Becca 90:00 4 7

Totals 4 7

Calvin 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Dodge, Kalex 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Goodling, Tatum 2 2 0 0 60
MID 5 Houtsma, Lindsey 4 0 0 0 61
DEF 11 Curry, Carley 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 13 Mueller, Sophie 5 3 0 0 70
MID 15 Michmerhuizen, Karley 0 0 0 0 87
MID 19 Van Laare, Kaitlyn 3 1 0 1 73
MID 21 Reimink, Anna 1 0 0 0 89
DEF 22 Pruis, Rory 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Judd, Mia 1 1 1 0 85
DEF 29 Iverson, Lucy 3 2 1 1 90

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 1 0 0

MID 6 Farrell, Elie 2 0 0 1 20
FWD 7 Thompson, Emma 0 0 0 0 29
DEF 10 Hendricks, Lauren 0 0 0 0 3
MID 17 Weaver, Grace 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 18 Smith, Maggie 0 0 0 0 30
MID 20 Lyon, Abby 0 0 0 0 5
MID 25 Brown, Mia 2 1 1 0 17

Totals 23 10 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Dodge, Kalex 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Albion 2 7 9
Calvin 13 10 23

Saves By Period
Albion 3 4 6
Calvin 0 4 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Albion 0 0 0
Calvin 6 5 11

Fouls By Period
Albion 2 3 5
Calvin 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:04 CAL Lucy Iverson Kaitlyn Van Laare
GOAL by CAL Iverson, Lucy Assist by Van
Laare, Kaitlyn.

24:54 CAL Mia Judd Lucy Iverson GOAL by CAL Judd, Mia Assist by Iverson, Lucy.

72:22 ALB Anna Morris Megan Loney
GOAL by ALB Morris, Anna Assist by Loney,
Megan.

73:55 CAL 0 GOAL by CAL TEAM.
86:38 CAL Mia Brown Elie Farrell GOAL by CAL Brown, Mia Assist by Farrell, Elie.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CAL Dodge, Kalex at goalie for Calvin
00:00 ALB Ross, Becca at goalie for Albion
00:46 CAL Corner kick [00:46].
01:06 CAL Shot by CAL Iverson, Lucy, out top.
07:59 CAL Shot by CAL Iverson, Lucy, bottom center, saved by Ross, Becca.
12:09 CAL Shot by CAL Van Laare, Kaitlyn, out top.
13:59 ALB Shot by ALB Piontkowsky, Megan, out right.
14:45 CAL Foul on Judd, Mia.
16:30 CAL Shot by CAL Mueller, Sophie, bottom right, saved by Ross, Becca.
18:52 CAL Corner kick [18:52].
20:48 CAL Shot by CAL Houtsma, Lindsey.
20:52 CAL Corner kick [20:52].
21:04 CAL GOAL by CAL Iverson, Lucy Assist by Van Laare, Kaitlyn.

Albion 0, Calvin 1
23:54 CAL Shot by CAL Goodling, Tatum, bottom left, saved by Ross, Becca.
24:01 CAL Corner kick [24:01].
24:28 CAL Corner kick [24:28].
24:54 CAL GOAL by CAL Judd, Mia Assist by Iverson, Lucy.

Albion 0, Calvin 2
25:07 ALB Foul on Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn.
27:24 CAL Shot by CAL Houtsma, Lindsey, out top.
30:51 CAL Shot by CAL Houtsma, Lindsey.
30:57 CAL Shot by CAL Reimink, Anna.
33:40 CAL Shot by CAL Van Laare, Kaitlyn, out top.
33:58 CAL CAL substitution: Smith, Maggie for Goodling, Tatum.
33:58 CAL CAL substitution: Thompson, Emma for Houtsma, Lindsey.
33:58 ALB ALB substitution: Crawford, Mia for Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn.
35:16 CAL CAL substitution: Brown, Mia for Van Laare, Kaitlyn.
36:59 CAL Corner kick [36:59].
37:59 ALB ALB substitution: Buchweitz, Olivia for Loney, Megan.
39:37 CAL Shot by CAL Brown, Mia, out top.
39:49 CAL CAL substitution: Farrell, Elie for Mueller, Sophie.
41:29 ALB Foul on Edwards, Rayna.
44:58 ALB Shot by ALB Piontkowsky, Megan, out right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ALB

FOR ALB: , #00 Ross, Becca, #2 Edwards, Rayna, #3 Askins, Colette, #10 Natschke, Quinn, #11 Morris, Anna, #12
Loney, Megan, #14 Graham, Mckenna, #15 Said, Anna, #16 Piontkowsky, Megan, #19 Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn, #33
Kasanic, Avery.

45:00 CAL

FOR CAL: , #0 Dodge, Kalex, #2 Goodling, Tatum, #5 Houtsma, Lindsey, #11 Curry, Carley, #13 Mueller, Sophie,
#15 Michmerhuizen, Karley, #19 Van Laare, Kaitlyn, #21 Reimink, Anna, #22 Pruis, Rory, #23 Judd, Mia, #29
Iverson, Lucy.

45:00 CAL CAL substitution: Goodling, Tatum for Smith, Maggie.
45:00 CAL CAL substitution: Houtsma, Lindsey for Thompson, Emma.
45:00 CAL CAL substitution: Mueller, Sophie for Farrell, Elie.
45:00 CAL CAL substitution: Van Laare, Kaitlyn for Brown, Mia.
45:00 ALB ALB substitution: Loney, Megan for Buchweitz, Olivia.
45:00 ALB ALB substitution: Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn for Crawford, Mia.
45:57 ALB Foul on Askins, Colette.
46:31 ALB Shot by ALB Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn, out left.
49:54 CAL Foul on Judd, Mia.
56:46 ALB Shot by ALB Kasanic, Avery, bottom center, saved by Dodge, Kalex.
57:15 ALB Shot by ALB Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn, bottom right, saved by Dodge, Kalex.
57:58 ALB Shot by ALB Edwards, Rayna, bottom center, saved by Dodge, Kalex.
58:18 ALB Shot by ALB Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn, bottom center, saved by Dodge, Kalex.
58:25 ALB ALB substitution: Campbell, Avery for Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn.
59:07 CAL Shot by CAL Mueller, Sophie.
59:12 CAL Corner kick [59:12].
59:44 CAL Shot by CAL Mueller, Sophie, bottom center, saved by Ross, Becca.



61:04 CAL Shot by CAL Goodling, Tatum, bottom center, saved by Ross, Becca.
63:16 CAL Shot by CAL Houtsma, Lindsey.
63:20 CAL Corner kick [63:20].
64:06 CAL Shot by CAL Van Laare, Kaitlyn, bottom center, saved by Ross, Becca.
65:24 CAL CAL substitution: Thompson, Emma for Houtsma, Lindsey.
65:24 ALB ALB substitution: Buchweitz, Olivia for Piontkowsky, Megan.
69:42 CAL Shot by CAL Mueller, Sophie, bottom center, saved by Ross, Becca.
70:40 ALB Shot by ALB Edwards, Rayna, out top.
70:56 CAL CAL substitution: Smith, Maggie for Goodling, Tatum.
70:56 ALB ALB substitution: Piontkowsky, Kaitlyn for Buchweitz, Olivia.
71:40 CAL Foul on Curry, Carley.
72:22 ALB GOAL by ALB Morris, Anna Assist by Loney, Megan.

Albion 1, Calvin 2
73:00 CAL Corner kick [73:00].
73:43 CAL Shot by CAL Mueller, Sophie.
73:55 CAL GOAL by CAL TEAM.

Albion 1, Calvin 3
74:27 CAL CAL substitution: Farrell, Elie for Mueller, Sophie.
80:00 CAL Corner kick [80:00].
81:15 CAL CAL substitution: Brown, Mia for Van Laare, Kaitlyn.
82:32 ALB Foul on Graham, Mckenna.
83:30 CAL CAL substitution: Houtsma, Lindsey for Thompson, Emma.
83:49 CAL Foul on Houtsma, Lindsey.
84:21 ALB ALB substitution: Smith, Nina for Askins, Colette.
84:21 ALB ALB substitution: Piontkowsky, Megan for Campbell, Avery.
84:21 ALB ALB substitution: Miller, Lily for Kasanic, Avery.
84:42 CAL CAL substitution: Lyon, Abby for Judd, Mia.
86:04 CAL CAL substitution: Hendricks, Lauren for Michmerhuizen, Karley.
86:15 CAL Shot by CAL Farrell, Elie.
86:21 CAL Corner kick [86:21].
86:38 CAL GOAL by CAL Brown, Mia Assist by Farrell, Elie.

Albion 1, Calvin 4
87:50 ALB Foul on Graham, Mckenna.
88:16 CAL Shot by CAL Farrell, Elie, out left.
88:16 CAL CAL substitution: Weaver, Grace for Reimink, Anna.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


